
OHIO	STATE	VS.	JACKSONVILLE
UNIVERSITY

2/25/2017
Columbus,	Ohio

FINAL	STATS

#20	Ohio	State
(4-0) 16

Jacksonville
(0-4) 8



Official	Lacrosse	Box	Score	(Final)
Jacksonville	vs	#20	Ohio	State	(2/25/2017	at	Columbus,	Ohio)

Jacksonville	(0-4)	vs.	#20	Ohio	State	(4-0)
Date:	2/25/2017
Attendance:	866

Score	by	period 1 2 3 4 Total
Jacksonville 1 1 1 5 8
Ohio	State 0 7 6 3 16

Jacksonville	SCORING:	GOALS:	Brady	Charles	1;	Raamah	Harcum	2;	Shawn	Ewert	1;	Blake	Gatison	1;	Zach	Buller	1;	Will
Hendrick	2;	
ASSISTS:	Fernando	Milanes	1;	Javon	Jackson	1;	Zach	Crotty	1;	Shawn	Ewert	1;	Brett	Reilly	1;	

Ohio	State	SCORING:	GOALS:	Trevor	Hodgins	1;	Lukas	Buckley	2;	JT	Blubaugh	1;	John	Kelly	1;	Austin	Shanks	1;	Nick
Musci	1;	Eric	Fannell	3;	Colin	Chell	4;	Colin	O'Hare	1;	Johnny	Pearson	1;	
ASSISTS:	Tre	Leclaire	1;	Eric	Fannell	3;	Colin	Chell	1;	Johnny	Pearson	1;	

Shots	by	period 1 2 3 4 Total
Jacksonville 9 4 6 5 24
Ohio	State 11 16 10 5 42

Saves	by	period 1 2 3 4 Total
Jacksonville 3 3 3 1 10
Ohio	State 4 2 2 0 8

Ground	balls	by	per 1 2 3 4 Total
Jacksonville 7 5 4 2 18
Ohio	State 8 10 8 4 30

Turnovers	by	per 1 2 3 4 Total
Jacksonville 4 4 5 3 16
Ohio	State 5 4 3 2 14

Faceoffs	by	per 1 2 3 4 Total
Jacksonville 1-2 1-8 1-7 6-9 9-26
Ohio	State 1-2 7-8 6-7 3-9 17-26

Clears	by	period 1 2 3 4 Total
Jacksonville 5-5 3-3 4-5 2-2 14-15
Ohio	State 5-6 4-6 5-5 4-4 18-21

Extra-man	opps 1 2 3 4 Total
Jacksonville 0-0 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-3
Ohio	State 0-1 3-4 1-1 0-1 4-7

Penalties-	Jacksonville	5/4:30,	Ohio	State	3/2:00,
Win-Tom	Carey	(3-0).	Loss-Ben	Gleichenhaus	(0-4).
Stadium:	Woody	Hayes	Ath	Ctr	(Columbus,	Ohio)
Officials:	Bill	Johansen;	D.	Ray	Tucker;	Pete	Ducato;	



Official	Lacrosse	Box	Score	(Final)
Jacksonville	vs	#20	Ohio	State	(2/25/2017	at	Columbus,	Ohio)

Jacksonville	(0-4)
Pos # Player G A Pts Sh SOG GB Face TO CT Pens

d 13 Chase	York 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0 1 2 0-0:00
m 24 Hunter	Forbes 0 0 0 0 0 3 9-26 1 0 0-0:00
m 26 Michael	Foster 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 1-1:00
g 30 Ben	Gleichenhaus 0 0 0 0 0 4 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
a 45 Chase	McIntyre 0 0 0 2 0 1 0-0 3 0 0-0:00
a 47 Will	Hendrick 2 0 2 5 3 0 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
a 50 Brett	Reilly 0 1 1 2 2 0 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
m 6 Tommy	Barnhorst 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0 1 1 0-0:00
d 7 Andrew	Mitchell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
d 9 Max	Hartong 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0-0:00

--Substitutes--
5 Brady	Charles 1 0 1 2 2 0 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
8 Eric	Applegate 0 0 0 2 0 0 0-0 2 0 1-1:00
11 Fernando	Milanes 0 1 1 1 0 1 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
12 Raamah	Harcum 2 0 2 2 2 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
14 Hayden	La	Vangie 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
15 Adam	Baker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
16 Corey	Joe 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
19 Will	Dowd 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
20 Javon	Jackson 0 1 1 1 1 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
21 Zach	Crotty 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
22 McLean	Chicquen 0 0 0 4 3 0 0-0 4 0 0-0:00
23 Mitchell	Parker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
25 Shawn	Ewert 1 1 2 1 1 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
27 Blake	Gatison 1 0 1 1 1 2 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
28 Sam	Dovan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 2-1:30
33 Granite	Porcher 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
34 Andrew	Davis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
40 Zach	Buller 1 0 1 1 1 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
42 Pat	Poulos 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
46 Michael	Diggle 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 0 1-1:00
48 Dwayne	Mattushik 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00

Totals 8 5 13 24 16 18 9-26 16 4 5-4:30

# Goalkeepers Min GA W/L 1,2,3,4 Saves

30 Ben	Gleichenhaus	(0-
4)

49:45 15 L 3,3,3,0 9

15 Adam	Baker 10:15 1 0,0,0,1 1





Official	Lacrosse	Box	Score	(Final)
Jacksonville	vs	#20	Ohio	State	(2/25/2017	at	Columbus,	Ohio)

Ohio	State	(4-0)
Pos # Player G A Pts Sh SOG GB Face TO CT Pens

m 10 John	Kelly 1 0 1 2 1 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
a 20 Eric	Fannell 3 3 6 7 4 0 0-0 3 0 0-0:00
a 22 Colin	Chell 4 1 5 7 4 2 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
g 3 Tom	Carey 0 0 0 0 0 3 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
m 30 Johnny	Pearson 1 1 2 5 4 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
d 32 Matt	Borges 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 1 1-0:30
m 36 Tyler	Pfister 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0 1-1:00
d 40 Ben	Randall 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0 1 1 0-0:00
d 43 Erik	Evans 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0 0 1 0-0:00
a 7 Lukas	Buckley 2 0 2 3 3 1 0-0 0 1 0-0:00

--Substitutes--
4 Nick	Doyle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
5 Jack	Jasinski 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0 1-0:30
6 Trevor	Hodgins 1 0 1 1 1 0 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
9 JT	Blubaugh 1 0 1 2 2 0 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
11 Austin	Shanks 1 0 1 3 2 1 0-0 2 0 0-0:00
12 Noah	Best 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
13 Bo	Lori 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
14 Tre	Leclaire 0 1 1 4 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
15 Brian	Lang 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
16 Nick	Musci 1 0 1 2 1 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
17 Austin	Seiple 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
18 Jake	Withers 0 0 0 1 1 6 13-15 0 1 0-0:00
19 Brandon	Barker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
21 Brendan	Wallace 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
23 Christian	Feliziani 0 0 0 0 0 1 3-7 0 0 0-0:00
24 Cullen	Sowder 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
25 Carter	Kistler 0 0 0 0 0 1 1-3 0 0 0-0:00
26 Dan	Rooney 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
27 Cal	Costa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
28 Hank	Bethke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
29 Colin	O'Hare 1 0 1 1 1 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
31 Bryan	Lichtenauer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
33 Jeff	Henrick 0 0 0 0 0 5 0-0 2 1 0-0:00
34 Ryan	Terefenko 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
35 Logan	Maccani 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
39 Joey	Salisbury 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0-0:00
41 Lucas	Bailey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00

Totals 16 6 22 42 26 30 17-26 14 7 3-2:00



42 Caleb	Mahoney 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
44 Freddy	Freibott 0 0 0 1 1 3 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
45 Brendan	Barger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 0 0 0-0:00
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 0 0-0:00

Totals 16 6 22 42 26 30 17-26 14 7 3-2:00

Pos # Player G A Pts Sh SOG GB Face TO CT Pens

# Goalkeepers Min GA W/L 1,2,3,4 Saves

3 Tom	Carey	(3-0) 45:30 3 W 4,2,2,0 8
4 Nick	Doyle 14:30 5 0,0,0,0 0



Official	Lacrosse	Box	Score	(Final)
Jacksonville	vs	#20	Ohio	State	(2/25/2017	at	Columbus,	Ohio)

Scoring	Summary:
No. Prd Time Team Type Goal	Scorer Assist Home-Vis
1 1 04:28 JAV EV Blake	Gatison	(1) Unassisted 1-0
2 2 14:42 JAV PP Will	Hendrick	(10) Javon	Jackson	() 2-0
3 2 13:15 OSU EV Eric	Fannell	(2) Unassisted 2-1
4 2 12:40 OSU PP Colin	Chell	(2) Tre	Leclaire	(1) 2-2
5 2 12:09 OSU PP Colin	Chell	(3) Eric	Fannell	(2) 2-3
6 2 11:15 OSU EV Johnny	Pearson	(7) Unassisted 2-4
7 2 09:35 OSU EV JT	Blubaugh	(2) Eric	Fannell	(3) 2-5
8 2 02:21 OSU PP Colin	Chell	(4) Eric	Fannell	(4) 2-6
9 2 01:27 OSU EV John	Kelly	(3) Unassisted 2-7
10 3 12:06 JAV EV Shawn	Ewert	(3) Brett	Reilly	(2) 3-7
11 3 08:18 OSU EV Colin	Chell	(5) Unassisted 3-8
12 3 07:47 OSU EV Eric	Fannell	(3) Unassisted 3-9
13 3 07:19 OSU EV Eric	Fannell	(4) Colin	Chell	(3) 3-10
14 3 02:33 OSU PP Austin	Shanks	(2) Johnny	Pearson	(2) 3-11
15 3 01:37 OSU EV Lukas	Buckley	(5) Unassisted 3-12
16 3 00:04 OSU EV Lukas	Buckley	(6) Unassisted 3-13
17 4 13:58 OSU EV Trevor	Hodgins	(1) Unassisted 3-14
18 4 12:40 JAV EV Will	Hendrick	(11) Shawn	Ewert	(3) 4-14
19 4 10:30 OSU EV Nick	Musci	(1) Unassisted 4-15
20 4 07:14 JAV EV Raamah	Harcum Unassisted 5-15
21 4 06:44 JAV EV Brady	Charles Unassisted 6-15
22 4 04:51 OSU EV Colin	O'Hare	(1) Unassisted 6-16
23 4 04:00 JAV EV Zach	Buller	(1) Fernando	Milanes	(1) 7-16
24 4 00:08 JAV EV Raamah	Harcum Zach	Crotty 8-16

Penalty	Summary:
Prd Time Team Player Min Offense
1 03:26 JAV Michael	Foster 1:00	MAN-UP ILLEGAL	BODY	CHECK
2 15:00 OSU Matt	Borges 0:30	MAN-UP DELAY	OF	GAME
2 13:03 JAV Sam	Dovan 1:00	MAN-UP ILLEGAL	BODY	CHECK
2 04:20 OSU Jack	Jasinski 0:30	MAN-UP INTERFERENCE
2 02:49 JAV Eric	Applegate 1:00	MAN-UP UNNECESSARY	ROUGHNESS
3 12:06 OSU Tyler	Pfister 1:00	MAN-UP ILLEGAL	BODY	CHECK
3 02:49 JAV Sam	Dovan 0:30	MAN-UP DELAY	OF	GAME
4 10:30 JAV Michael	Diggle 1:00	MAN-UP SLASHING


